PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3014518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHENCAI ZHU	08/08/2014
GUOHUA CAO	08/08/2014
JIANCONG QIN	08/08/2014
HONGQIAO KANG	08/08/2014
WEILI	08/08/2014
GONGBO ZHOU	08/08/2014
GUOAN CHEN	08/08/2014
RENYUAN WU	08/08/2014
YIPING MA	08/08/2014
JIANRONG YANG	08/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA UNIVERSITY OF MINING AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO. 1 UNIVERSITY ROAD
Internal Address:	XUZHOU
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	221116
Name:	DONGNAN ELEVATOR CO. LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 6588 NORTH TRAFFIC ROAD
Internal Address:	WUJIANG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, SUZHOU
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14383693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

502967919 REEL: 033699 FRAME: 0565

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEITH R. JAROSIK

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DR., SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153531.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH R. JAROSIK
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Jarosik/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentforRecordation#page1.tif source=AssignmentforRecordation#page2.tif source=AssignmentforRecordation#page3.tif source=AssignmentforRecordation#page4.tif source=AssignmentforRecordation#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Zhencal ZHU of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Guohua CAO of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Jiancong QIN of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Hongqiao KANG of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221118, China, Wei LI of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Gongbo ZHOU of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Guoan CHEN of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Renyuan WU of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Yiping MA of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, Jianrong YANG of No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China; hereby jointly sell and assign to China University of Mining and Technology, a University of China, having its principal place of business at No. 1 University Road, Xuzhou, Jiangsu 221116, China, and Dongnan Elevator Co. Ltd., a Company, having its principal place of business at No. 5588 North Traffic Road, Wujiang Economic Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215200, China, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, (collectively "Assignee") the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in MINING ELEVATOR LAPPING PLATFORM SUITABLE FOR FLEXIBLE GUIDE RAIL AND MINING ELEVATOR LAPPING METHOD invented by us, which has been assigned application number 14/ 363,693, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissus applications, make all rightful paths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

OHI 65045478v1

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	1 have	nereunto	set m	nang	0.002 T	T ass	C33
_Aug	•	zhen	(ai	Zhu			
		Zhencai	ZHU (s	signatur	6)	•••••	~ •
Witness:			•	•	•		
Jurya Zhao (signature)							
Chenyii Zhigo (printed name)							
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	l have		set m	ion.	this _	day	of
		Guohua	CAO (signatu	re)		
Witness:							
(signature) Cherry Zhao (printed name)							
in testimony whereof,	I have	April 1	cong	Qim	¢	da)	/ of
Witness:			~	` •			
Lenga Lea (signatural							
Cherry Zhac (printed name)							
CHI 85045478v1	2						

	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Aug. 8 2014.	Hong qiao Kang
	Hongqiao KANG (signature)
Witness:	
Janyu Zhao Isignaturei	
Chenry Ztap (primed name)	
A IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
` <i>`</i> }	WO! C!
Witness:	Wei LI (signature)
<u> </u>	
Chemiu Zhao (primad name)	
Aug. 8 2014.	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
,	Gongbo Zhen Gongbo ZHOU (signature)
Witness:	Gongbo Enco (signature)
<u>Zhaniju Zhao</u> (signatura)	
Cherryu Zhao (printed name)	
CHI 65045478v1	3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set	my hand	this	day of
<u>Aug. (, 2014.</u>	Quoa	chen		
	Guoan CHE		(8)	***************************************
Witness:	7 1. 7 1		•	
Chenyu Zhen				
(signature)				
Chenyu Zhao (printed name)				
, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set	my hand	this	day of
-fry 8 , 2014.	Renyuan W	Hacon	Wu	
	Renyuan W	V(signatur	e)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Witness:				
Changu Zhao				
Chenyo Zhao (printed name)				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set	my hand	this	day of
_Aug. 8	Y- Nous	Ma		
	Yiping MA	~ { * { * }	······································	***************************************
Witness:	Am grade	aiduainie)		
^.				
Janju Zhao (signature)				
Chenry Atas				
(printed name)				

OHI 85045478V1

**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	re hereunto set my hand this day of day of
Witness:	Jianrong YANG (signature)
Orangu Zhao (signature)	
Chemis 2hao (pristad name)	

CHI 65045478V1

RECORDED: 09/09/2014

5